## NOTICE

The Mercer County Board of Elections will meet at 7:00 a.m. on Tuesday, April 23, 2024, in the Mercer County Election Bureau conference room located at 130 N Pitt St., Suite B, Mercer PA to pre-canvass mail-in and absentee ballots cast at the General Primary Election held on April 23, 2024.

The Mercer County Board of Elections will meet at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, April 26, 2024, in the Mercer County Election Bureau conference room located at 130 N Pitt St., Suite B, Mercer PA to Canvass and Compute the votes cast at the General Primary Election.

The Board will meet at 10 a.m. on Monday, April 29, 2024 in the Mercer County Election Bureau conference room located at 130 N Pitt St., Suite B, Mercer PA to review provisional ballots and mail-in/absentee ballots set aside for review.

The First Signing of the Official Computation will take place at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 2, 2024 in the Commissioners Conference Room in the Mercer County Courthouse.

The Second Signing of the Official Computation will take place at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, May 13, 2024, in the Commissioners Conference Room in the Mercer County Courthouse.

**Mercer County Board of Elections** 

Ann Coleman, Chairman William Finley, Jr Timothy McGonigle